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April 16, 2009

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of:

The Detroit Edison Company

(Fermi Nuclear Power Plant, 
 Unit 3)

)    Docket No. 52-033

)

)
 
)

* * * * *

NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF DIANE D’ARRIGO

Notice is hereby given of the filing for record of the
“Declaration of Diane D’Arrigo” that was referenced in, but not
attached to, the “Petitioner for Leave to Intervene” filed by
Petitioners on March 9, 2009. 

 /s/ Terry J. Lodge   
Terry J. Lodge, Esq.

                                 Counsel for Petitioners
316 N. Michigan St., Ste. 520
Toledo, OH 43604-5627
(419) 255-7552
Fax (419) 255-8582
tjlodge50@yahoo.com
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* * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the “Declaration of Diane
D’Arrigo” has been served on the following persons via Electronic
Information Exchange this 16th day of April, 2009:

Ronald M. Spritzer, Chair
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail: Ronald.Spritzer@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication
Mail Stop O-16C1
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail:OCAAmail@nrc.gov

Michael F. Kennedy
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail: Michael.Kennedy@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Docketing and Service
Mail Stop: O-16C1
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

Randall J. Charbeneau
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail:
Randall.Charbeneau@nrc.gov

Bruce R. Matters
Detroit Edison Company
One Energy Plaza, 688 WCB
Detroit, Michigan 48226
E-mail: matersb@dteenergy.com

David Repka, Esq.
Tyson R. Smith, Esq.
Counsel for the Applicant
Winston & Strawn, LLP
1700 K Street, NW
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Washington, DC 20006-3817
E-mail: drepka@winston.com
trsmith@winston.com

Marcia Carpentier
Counsel for the NRC staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Mail Stop O-15 D21
Washington, DC 20555-0001
(301) 415-4126
Marcia.Carpentier@nrc.gov

 /s/ Terry J. Lodge    
Terry J. Lodge (Ohio 0029271)
316 N. Michigan St., Ste. 520
Toledo, OH 43604-5627
(419) 255-7552
Fax (419) 255-8582
Tjlodge50@yahoo.com


